Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
KSM Corporation	Name: Scott A. Chemich, Chapter 7 Trustee for in Re: Jeffrey
	Internal Address: Bullard, Case No. 05-17055
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Foster Swift Collins & Smith PC
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 313 S, Washington Square
Execution Date(s) October 12, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lansing .
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:48933
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
✓ Other Property of Banktupcy Estate	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
D/098,464	D437,176
Additional numbers at	ltached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_one
Name:Scott A. Chemich, Chapter 7 Trustee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Foster Swift Collins & Smith PC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 313 S. Washington Square	Enclosed
- <del>-</del>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lansing	8. Payment Information
State: <u>мі</u> Zip:48933	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7024
Phone Number: <u>517-371-8133</u>	Expiration Date 10/07
Fax Number: <u>517-367-7137</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: schemich@fosterswijt.com	Authorized User Name scott A. Chernich
9. Signature:	27
Signature	March 2007 Date
Scott A. Chernich, Chapter 7 Trustee	Total number of pages Including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0514

**2**003 3/17/2007 2:53:37 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

5:SCOTT A. CHERNICH, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE COMPANY:FOSTER SWIFT COLLINS & SMITH

09/13/2007 13:05 FAX 517 371 8200 - FOSTER SWIFT COLLINS SWI

**₫**004/004

ORM B9A (Chapter 7 Individual or Joint Debtor No Asset Case) (10/	05) Case Number 05-17055-jdg	
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
DISTRICT of Western District of Michigan		
Notice of Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Case, Meeting of Creditors, & Deadlines A chapter 7 bankruptcy case concerning the debias(s) listed below was filed on 10/12/05.		
You may be a creditor of the debur. This notice lists importent deadlines. You may want to consult an attendey to protect your rights. All documents filed in the case may be impected at the bankruptcy clerk's office at the address listed below. NOTE: The staff of the bankruptcy clerk's office cament give legal advice.		
See Reverse Side For Important Explanations		
Debtor(s) (name(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last 2 years, including Jeffrey Bullard aka Geoffrey Bullard, dbs Quadrant Mfg/dbs Kalamazoo Grill, dbs KSM Corp., dbs Bullard Industrial Corporation 2101 N. Pitcher Street Kalamazoo, MI 49083		
Case Number: (05-17055-idg	Social Security/Taxpayer ID/Employer ID/Other Nos.:	
Attenticy for Debter(s) (name and address): Robert F. Wardrop II Wardrop & Wardrop, P.C., 300 Ottawa Avenue, N.W., Ste 150 Grand Rapids, MI 49502 Telephone number: (615) 459—1225.	Bankruptcy Trustee (name and address): Scott A. Chemich Foster Swift Collins & Smith PC 313 South Washington Square Lansing, MI 48933 Telephone number: (517) 371—8133	
<del></del>	f Creditors	
Date: November 14, 2005	Time: 11:09 AM	
Location: Federal Bidg., U. S. Courfhouse, Room B-19, 410 W. Michigan Avenue, Kalamazoo, Mi 49007		
Presumption of Abuse under 11 U.S.C. § 707(b)  See "Presumption of Abuse" on reverse side.		
The presumption of abuse does not arise.		
Deadlines:  Papers must be received by the bankruptcy clerk's office by the following deadlines:  Deadline to File a Complaint Objecting to Discharge of the Debtor or to Determine Dischargeability of Certain Debts: 1/13/86		
Deadline to Object to Exemptions: Thirty (30) days after the conclusion of the meeting of creditors.		
Creditors May Not Take Certain Actions:		
In most instances, the filing of the benkruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action is violation of the Bankruptcy Cods, you may be possibled. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.		
Please Do Not File a Proof of Claim Unless You Receive a Notice To Do So.		
Foreign Creditors		
A creditor to whom this notice is sent at a foreign address should read the information under "Do Not File a Proof of Claim at This Time" on the reverse side.		
Address of the Bankruptcy Clerk's Office: One Division, NW Room 200 PO Box 3310 Grand Rapids, MI 49501 Telephone number: (616)456–2693	For the Court: Clerk of the Bankrupusy Court: Daniel M. LaVille	
Hours Open: Monday - Friday 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM	Date: 10/25/05	